FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	rs only willimmin
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VAW Aluform System-Technik GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Merger	: 27. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 8, 1998	City: Neuburg/Donau State: Germany ZIP: 86633 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 21 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 4,461,665 ttached? © Yes & No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald K. Huber Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP CityPlace II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:

13-0235 06103-City: <u>Hartford</u> St 02/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000273 4461665 State: CT ZIP: 4102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

the original document.

Donald K. Huber Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

Signature

February 9, 1999

(2468-00)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT

P3/900 5/10

WHEREAS, VAW Aluform System-Technik GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Friedrich-Wöhler-Strasse 2, 53117 Bonn, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 4,461,665, in the name of Manfred K. Schertler for "SHEET TYPE COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME," (recorded on March 30, 1992, Reel 6057, Frame 0177), and

WHEREAS, VAW Metawell GmbH metal sandwich technology, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Ruhrstrasse 15, 86633 Neuburg/Donau, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to and in the said invention and said Letters Patent No. 4,461,665;

NOW; THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by VAW Metawell GmbH metal sandwich technology to VAW Aluform System-Technik GmbH and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VAW Aluform System-Technik GmbH has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VAW Metawell GmbH metal sandwich technology the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid and all divisions, re-issues, continuations and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by VAW Metawell GmbH metal sandwich technology for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by VAW Aluform System-Technik GmbH if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0356

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, VAW Aluform System-Technik GmbH
has caused its corporate seal to be impressed hereon and the hands of its proper
officer to be subscribed hereto this day of, 1998, at Bonn,
Germany.

By __

Name and

Prokurist

[Corporate Seal]

Wolfgang Fiebig (Managing director)

Michael Schiekel (Holder of a general Power of Attorney)

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 02/09/1999